MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 1712

2	DATE: 4/5/94 (Filing No. H-1056)
4	1,5,7,2
6 .	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10 12	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT 'S to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 614,
16	L.D. 1712, Bill, "An Act to Clarify Liquor Licensing Authority"
18	Amend the amendment by inserting after section 13 the following:
20	
22	'Sec. 14. 28-A MRSA §4, sub-§2, as enacted by PL 1987, c. 45, Pt. A, §4, is amended to read:
24	2. Consumption and possession of liquor. Except as provided in paragraphs A and B, licensees may not permit the
26	consumption or possession of liquor on their premises after 1:15 a.m.
28	
30	A. Licensees may permit the consumption of liquor on their premises until 2:15 a.m. on January 1st.
32	B. This subsection does not apply to consumption or possession by bona fide hotel guests in their rooms.'
34	possession by bond lide notel guests in their rooms.
36	Further amend the amendment in section 26 in that part designated "§653." in subsection 3 by striking out all of
38	paragraph A (page 8, lines 26 to 29 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
40	'AIf-the-decision-appealed-from-was-to-issue-the-license-
4.0	the-commission-may-reverse-the-decision-if-it-was-arbitrary

Page 1-LR2775(6)

30

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 614, L.D. Further amend the amendment in section 44 in subsection 1 in 2 the first paragraph in the first line (page 17, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the following: "bureau" and inserting in its place the following: 'commission' 4 ٠6 Further amend the amendment in section 44 in subsection 1 in the first paragraph in the last 2 lines (page 17, lines 16 and 17 in amendment) by striking out the following: "eemmissien bureau" 8 and inserting in its place the following: 'commission' 10 Further amend the amendment by renumbering the sections to 12 read consecutively. 14 16 STATEMENT OF FACT 18 This amendment makes further technical changes and provides that consumption or possession of liquor is not permissible on 20 certain licensees' premises after 1:15 a.m. 22 24 26 (Representative DAGGETT) 28 TOWN: Augusta